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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2006 - 11/07/2006

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2006  4:25:34PM

New York County

 352,354 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1,051 EMERGENCY

 9,304 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 10,803 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  378,328 

 41,758 JEANINE PIRRO (REPUBLICAN)

 247,290 ANDREW M CUOMO (DEMOCRATIC)

 8,029 JEANINE PIRRO (INDEPENDENCE)

 2,670 JEANINE PIRRO (CONSERVATIVE)

 24,831 ANDREW M CUOMO (WORKING FAMILIES)

 7,175 RACHEL TREICHLER (GREEN)

 2,717 CHRISTOPHER B GARVEY (LIBERTARIAN)

 1,291 MARTIN KOPPEL (SOCIALIST WORKERS)

 1 AL PIRRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAVA GOLDBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ATTICUS FINCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 AUTONIA SCALIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEATRICE CLOSE (WRITE-IN)

 2 CARL PERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN CONABOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLIE KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHUCK ZLATKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 5 DENISE O'DONNELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVAN SARZIN, ESQ (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRED KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENE RUSSIANOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERALD HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 HARRY KRESKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERMAN BADILLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUGH CAREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES PRIZANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH SASSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 K SEWARD (WRITE-IN)

 2 KAREN BURSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELLY GORMLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURIE WOODS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAWRENCE ALLIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYNN STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 16 MARK GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARLA JO WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL CHERKASKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL LUSKWAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NO ONE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2006 - 11/07/2006

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2006  4:25:34PM

New York County

 3 NORMAN SIEGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLIVIA SOHMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK BUCHAHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 REMY REVITZRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD SELMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT F. KENNEDY JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT L. ROTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT MORGANTHAU (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GUILLIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 S. AMY SPENCER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN PATRICK MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM PETERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VALERIE CRAWFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM CONROY (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  335,835 

Unrecorded  42,493 

Bronx County

 177,379 PUBLIC COUNTER

 356 EMERGENCY

 3,631 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 4,307 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  186,383 

 18,610 JEANINE PIRRO (REPUBLICAN)

 121,743 ANDREW M CUOMO (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,757 JEANINE PIRRO (INDEPENDENCE)

 2,593 JEANINE PIRRO (CONSERVATIVE)

 6,928 ANDREW M CUOMO (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1,041 RACHEL TREICHLER (GREEN)

 526 CHRISTOPHER B GARVEY (LIBERTARIAN)

 546 MARTIN KOPPEL (SOCIALIST WORKERS)

 1 ALTON H. MADDOX JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLA THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENISE ODONNEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN BRODERICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD ALLEN CHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT F. KENNEDY JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS MACGREGOR (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  155,752 

Unrecorded  30,631 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2006 - 11/07/2006

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2006  4:25:34PM

Kings County

 351,203 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1,799 EMERGENCY

 6,496 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 7,438 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  368,512 

 43,558 JEANINE PIRRO (REPUBLICAN)

 221,950 ANDREW M CUOMO (DEMOCRATIC)

 7,347 JEANINE PIRRO (INDEPENDENCE)

 5,667 JEANINE PIRRO (CONSERVATIVE)

 25,223 ANDREW M CUOMO (WORKING FAMILIES)

 5,741 RACHEL TREICHLER (GREEN)

 1,477 CHRISTOPHER B GARVEY (LIBERTARIAN)

 1,034 MARTIN KOPPEL (SOCIALIST WORKERS)

 6 ALTON MADDOX (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW J. SANABRIA (WRITE-IN)

 3 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER SLATTERY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH NATHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DINEEN RIVIEZZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY GRUEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERTHER JANE MCCOLMILK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE GREENSPAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN ST JOHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIEN GRANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIER LAOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYNN TABBOTT (WRITE-IN)

 5 MARK GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARYLYN MUSGRAVI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKAYLA DELORENZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NET TURNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE RICHIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NINA GROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN PATRICK MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SONNY CARSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS ALBINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS SHIELDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TINA F. GRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILE E. CARLINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOLANDA DICKERSON (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  312,038 

Unrecorded  56,474 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2006 - 11/07/2006

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2006  4:25:34PM

Queens County

 317,520 PUBLIC COUNTER

 663 EMERGENCY

 6,142 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 4,889 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  330,641 

 55,054 JEANINE PIRRO (REPUBLICAN)

 202,248 ANDREW M CUOMO (DEMOCRATIC)

 7,385 JEANINE PIRRO (INDEPENDENCE)

 6,746 JEANINE PIRRO (CONSERVATIVE)

 10,696 ANDREW M CUOMO (WORKING FAMILIES)

 3,086 RACHEL TREICHLER (GREEN)

 1,279 CHRISTOPHER B GARVEY (LIBERTARIAN)

 740 MARTIN KOPPEL (SOCIALIST WORKERS)

 1 ABRAHAM GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALLAN JENNINGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLAN JENNINGS JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALTON MADDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMILCAR CABRAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREA CRAWFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTINI SCALIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANYBODY ELSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARRON YUROWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR MC GOLDRICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHANIE SCHWEID (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS GALLAGHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIOT MESS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILIO ESTELA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FELIX ROMERO (WRITE-IN)

 2 FRANCIS K. KENNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROLD LAWSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HATHETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM GLICHMIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN GROSSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA D. SAMUELSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE LUMBARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOU DOBES (WRITE-IN)

 3 MARK GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY C. CRONIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL GIANARIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL J. CORNMILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MINI MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOEL DIGALSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NONE OF THE ABOVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK LYNCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAWN P. MALONEY (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2006 - 11/07/2006

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2006  4:25:34PM

Queens County

 1 UNDECIDED (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM BERGENFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM CONROY (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM CURLES (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  287,275 

Unrecorded  43,366 

Richmond County

 81,696 PUBLIC COUNTER

 72 EMERGENCY

 2,669 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 1,064 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  85,627 

 30,465 JEANINE PIRRO (REPUBLICAN)

 36,677 ANDREW M CUOMO (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,460 JEANINE PIRRO (INDEPENDENCE)

 3,765 JEANINE PIRRO (CONSERVATIVE)

 2,333 ANDREW M CUOMO (WORKING FAMILIES)

 644 RACHEL TREICHLER (GREEN)

 396 CHRISTOPHER B GARVEY (LIBERTARIAN)

 157 MARTIN KOPPEL (SOCIALIST WORKERS)

 1 BILLY E ALBRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CANNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CO COM0K (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURLY HOWARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN DONOVAN JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL KEVIN HANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOAN MCCOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN GORMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN MCKEEVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL ZAMBARDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT MINOGUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN PATRICK MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS AQUINAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TWEETY (WRITE-IN)

 51 WILLIAM T. CONROY (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  76,964 

Unrecorded  8,663 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2006 - 11/07/2006

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2006  4:25:34PM

Total for Attorney General (Citywide)

 1,280,152 PUBLIC COUNTER

 3,941 EMERGENCY

 28,242 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 28,501 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  1,349,491 

 189,445 JEANINE PIRRO (REPUBLICAN)

 829,908 ANDREW M CUOMO (DEMOCRATIC)

 28,978 JEANINE PIRRO (INDEPENDENCE)

 21,441 JEANINE PIRRO (CONSERVATIVE)

 70,011 ANDREW M CUOMO (WORKING FAMILIES)

 17,687 RACHEL TREICHLER (GREEN)

 6,395 CHRISTOPHER B GARVEY (LIBERTARIAN)

 3,768 MARTIN KOPPEL (SOCIALIST WORKERS)

 1 ABRAHAM GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL PIRRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAVA GOLDBERG (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALLAN JENNINGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLAN JENNINGS JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALTON H. MADDOX JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALTON MADDON (WRITE-IN)

 6 ALTON MADDOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMILCAR CABRAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREA CRAWFORD (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW J. SANABRIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTINI SCALIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANYBODY ELSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARRON YUROWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR MC GOLDRICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ATTICUS FINCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 AUTONIA SCALIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEATRICE CLOSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILLY E ALBRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CANNON (WRITE-IN)

 2 CARL PERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLA THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN CONABOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHANIE SCHWEID (WRITE-IN)

 3 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLIE KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER SLATTERY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHUCK ZLATKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CO COM0K (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURLY HOWARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS MARTIN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2006 - 11/07/2006

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2006  4:25:34PM

Total for Attorney General (Citywide)

 1 DAN DONOVAN JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL KEVIN HANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH NATHAN (WRITE-IN)

 5 DENISE O'DONNELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENISE ODONNEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS GALLAGHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DINEEN RIVIEZZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIOT MESS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILIO ESTELA (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVAN SARZIN, ESQ (WRITE-IN)

 1 FELIX ROMERO (WRITE-IN)

 2 FRANCIS K. KENNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRED KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENE RUSSIANOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERALD HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROLD LAWSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY GRUEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 HARRY KRESKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HATHETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERMAN BADILLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERTHER JANE MCCOLMILK (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUGH CAREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES PRIZANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE GREENSPAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM GLICHMIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOAN MCCOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN BRODERICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN ST JOHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN GROSSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH SASSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA D. SAMUELSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE LUMBARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIEN GRANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIER LAOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 K SEWARD (WRITE-IN)

 2 KAREN BURSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN GORMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELLY GORMLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN MCKEEVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURIE WOODS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAWRENCE ALLIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOU DOBES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYNN STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYNN TABBOTT (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2006 - 11/07/2006

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2006  4:25:34PM

Total for Attorney General (Citywide)

 25 MARK GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARLA JO WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY C. CRONIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARYLYN MUSGRAVI (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL CHERKASKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL GIANARIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL J. CORNMILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL LUSKWAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL ZAMBARDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKAYLA DELORENZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MINI MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NET TURNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE RICHIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NINA GROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NO ONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOEL DIGALSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NONE OF THE ABOVE (WRITE-IN)

 3 NORMAN SIEGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLIVIA SOHMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK BUCHAHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK LYNCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 REMY REVITZRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD ALLEN CHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD SELMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT F. KENNEDY JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT F. KENNEDY JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT L. ROTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT MINOGUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT MORGANTHAU (WRITE-IN)

 2 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GUILLIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 S. AMY SPENCER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 3 SEAN PATRICK MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAWN P. MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SONNY CARSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS ALBINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS AQUINAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS MACGREGOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS SHIELDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TINA F. GRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM PETERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TWEETY (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2006 - 11/07/2006

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2006  4:25:34PM

Total for Attorney General (Citywide)

 1 UNDECIDED (WRITE-IN)

 1 VALERIE CRAWFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILE E. CARLINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM BERGENFELD (WRITE-IN)

 2 WILLIAM CONROY (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM CURLES (WRITE-IN)

 51 WILLIAM T. CONROY (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOLANDA DICKERSON (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,167,864 

Unrecorded  181,627 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing Board

Date

Canvassing Board
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